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Plenary session 1

Article 95 and union authorisation
Chair: Jack de Bruijn, Director of Risk Management, ECHA

08.00

09.00

09.05

09.25

09.45

10.05

10.25

10.45

11.30

REGISTRATION & MORNING COFFEE

OPENING

Geert DANCET
Executive Director
ECHA

ARTICLE 95: IMPLICATIONS FOR INDUSTRY
Flore COGNAT

Biocides Registration Group Manager

European Chemical Indutry Council (Cefic)

ARTICLE 95: UPDATE FROM ECHA
Hugues KENIGSWALD

Biocides Assessment

ECHA

PREPARING AN APPLICATION FOR UNION AUTHORISATION
Stefaan VERSCHAEVE

Technical Director

SOPURAS.A.

UNION AUTHORISATION: HOW ECHA IS HELPING
Chiara PECORINI

Biocides Assessment

ECHA

UNION AUTHORISATION: ROLE OF THE MEMBER STATES
Marcel HULSMAN

Account Manager - Biocides

Dutch Board for the Authorisation of Plant Protection Products
and Biocides (CTGB Netherlands)

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

COFFEE BREAK



Plenary session 2

Support for applicants

Chair: Andreas Herdina, Director of Cooperation, ECHA

11.50

12.10

12.25

12.45

13.30

IT STATE OF PLAY & ANALYSIS OF NEED:
PLANNING FOR THE FUTURE

Jan WEBER

Biocides Assessment

ECHA

AVAILABLE SUPPORT

Henna PIHA

Support, Forum & Helpnet Secretariat
ECHA

INDUSTRY EXPERIENCE OF NAVIGATING THROUGH
THE BIOCIDAL PRODUCTS REGULATION

Mike BALDRY

Regulatory Affairs Consultant

Chemours Chemical Solutions

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

LUNCH BREAK



Plenary session 3

Changes in regulatory aspects
Chair: Jukka Malm, Deputy Executive Director, ECHA

15.00

15.20

15.40

16.00

16.45

UPCOMING REGULATORY DEVELOPMENTS
Pierre CHORAINE

Head of Sector Biocides

DG Health and Food Safety - European Commission

REVIEW PROGRAMME: WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW
Jochen MATTHES

Biocides Assessment
ECHA

IN SITUGENERATED ACTIVE SUBSTANCES:
A VIEW FROM INDUSTRY

Daniélle VAN CORVEN-KLOOSTERMAN
European Registrations & Regulatory Lead
Diversey Europe, part of Sealed Air

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

CLOSING REMARKS

Jack DE BRUIUN

Director of Risk Management
ECHA

17.00-19:00
MEET THE ECHA STAFF
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https://www.facebook.com/EUECHA
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